Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
<u> </u>			lame	Execution Date				
Protext, Inc. [11/19/2008				11/19/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Linda Nainis							
Street Address:	4210 McCain Ct.							
City:	Kensington							
State/Country:	MARYLAND							
Postal Code:	20895							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 5325602					8			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:(301)948-7774Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:301-948-7775								
Email: mark@legalplanner.com Correspondent Name: Mark M. Brandsdorfer, Esq.								
Address Line 1: 802 Still Creek Lane								
Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1232-201					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark M. Brandsdorfer, Esq.					
Total Attachments: 2 source=1232-201 & 301 (Assignment of Interest - Signed)#page1.tif source=1232-201 & 301 (Assignment of Interest - Signed)#page2.tif								

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to the assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **PROTEXT**, **INC.**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Maryland, having a principal place of business at 4210 McCain Ct., Kensington, Maryland 20895, and primary mailing address of P.O. Box 30423, Bethesda, Maryland 20824 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), assigns, conveys, and transfers to **LINDA NAINIS**, an individual citizen of the United States of America, having a principal residence at 4210 McCain Ct., Kensington, Maryland 20895, the entire right, title, and interest I have in, to, and under the patent(s), trademark(s), trade dress(es), copyrights, domain name(s), and all associated worldwide intellectual property rights, including all rights arising under foreign and domestic patent, trademark, trade dress, copyright, and unfair competition laws, together with all goodwill pertaining thereto, as set forth herein and in attached Exhibit A, and all associated rights to sue and recover damages for all violations or infringements, past, present, and future.

This assignment includes an assignment of all goodwill in connection with said trademark(s) and trade dress(es); and with respect to applications with intention to use said mark(s) and trade dress(es); said patent(s), copyright(s), domain name(s), and pending applications for copyright registration, that portion of the business and all rights the Assignor may have in the business to which the intent to use elements of the trademark(s) and trade dress(es) pertain; and the right to sue for all violations or infringements, past, present, and future for all of the above listed rights and assets.

Dated: November <u>19</u>, 2008

ProText, Inc.

By:

Name: Linda Nainis Title: President

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0549

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent Grants									
<u>Title</u>		<u>Inventor</u>	Patent No.	Date of Grant					
Collapsible corrugated box		Nainis, et al.	5,325,602 July 5, 1994						
	IIS D	atent Applicatio	20 C						
m· .1	<u>0.5.1</u>			Eiline Dete					
<u>Title</u>		<u>Inventor</u>	Application No. Filing De						
None <u>U.S. Trademark Registrations</u>									
	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration l</u>	<u>No. Date</u>	<u>Registered</u>					
	RESCUBE (Stylized)	1,868,326	Dece	mber 20, 1994					
U.S. Trademark Applications									
	<u>Mark</u>	Application No.		<u>Date Filed</u>					
	None								
Foreign Trademark Applications and Registrations									
	<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.		<u>Country</u>					
	None								
<u>Unregistered Trademark(s), Trade Dress(es)</u>									
	None								
Domain Name(s) and Web Site(s)									
	None								
	U.S. Copyright Application(s) and Registration(s)								
	<u>Title</u>	Registration l	<u>Vo. Date</u>	<u>Filed</u>					
	None								
<u>Copyright(s)</u>									
	None								

PATENT REEL: 021912 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 12/03/2008